09-13-2006





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF QOMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

103306484	100201904		
103306484 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Traden	nark Office: Please record the attach	ed documents or the new	address(es) below.

TO the Director of the C. C. I didn't dire	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CiviGenics, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: Massachusetts Capital Resource
Individual(s) Association	Internal Company Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 420 Boylston Street
X Corporation- State: Massachusetts	City: Boston
Other	State: MA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>02116</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 20, 2006,	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 20, 2006, July 20, 2006, July 20, 2006, July 20, 2006, Assignment Merger July 20, 2006	Corporation Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other release of security interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2421250, 1853891, 1659185
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Timig	Date if Application of Registration Number to unknown).
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: George W. Thibeault, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 125 High Street	▼ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Boston	8. Payment Information:
State: MA Zip: 02110	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 617-248-7520	- N 20
Fax Number: 617-314-7458 Email Address: thibeault@tht.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Vol Emigrature	
01 FC:8521 (40.06 Phatule 50.06 Of the following the first of the firs	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Names and Addresses of Additional Receiving Parties

Apex Investment Fund, II, L.P. 225 West Washington Street, Suite 1450 Chicago, IL 60606 (a Delaware limited partnership)

Environmental Private Equity Fund, II, L.P. 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 9500 Chicago, IL 60606 (a Delaware limited partnership)

The Productivity Fund III, L.P. 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 9500 Chicago, IL 60606 (a Delaware limited partnership)

Capital D'Amerique CDPQ Inc.
2001 Avenue McGill College
Montreal PQ H3A 1G1, Canada
(a Canadian corporation)
c/o Massachusetts Capital Resource Company
420 Boylston Street
Boston, MA 02116

3182682

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0807

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

MASSACHUSETTS CAPITAL RESOURCE COMPANY, a Massachusetts special purpose limited partnership, APEX INVESTMENT FUND II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ENVIRONMENTAL PRIVATE EQUITY FUND, II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, THE PRODUCTIVITY FUND III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and CAISSE DE DÉPÔT ET PLACEMENT DU QUÉBEC (assignee of the rights of CAPITAL D'AMERIQUE CDPQ INC.), a Canadian corporation, holders of a security interest in trademark nos. 2,421,250, 1,853,891 and 1,659,185 as stipulated in a Security Agreement dated May 31, 2001 and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2001 as Document Number 101753727, from CIVIGENICS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, hereby acknowledge the satisfaction and release of the same.

			, ,
DATED:	JULY	20,	2006 MASSACHUSETTS CAPITAL RESQUECE COMPANY
			By Joan C. McArdle, Senior Vice President
			APEX INVESTMENT FUND II, L.P.
			By
			ENVIRONMENTAL PRIVATE EQUITY FUND, II, L.P. By
			THE PRODUCTIVITY FUND III, L.P.
			CAISSE DE DÉPÔT ET PLACEMENT DU QUÉBEC
			By
			By

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

MASSACHUSETTS CAPITAL RESOURCE COMPANY, a Massachusetts special purpose limited partnership, APEX INVESTMENT FUND II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ENVIRONMENTAL PRIVATE EQUITY FUND, II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, THE PRODUCTIVITY FUND III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and CAISSE DE DÉPÔT ET PLACEMENT DU QUÉBEC (assignee of the rights of CAPITAL D'AMERIQUE CDPQ INC.), a Canadian corporation, holders of a security interest in trademark nos. 2,421,250, 1,853,891 and 1,659,185 as stipulated in a Security Agreement dated May 31, 2001 and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2001 as Document Number 101753727, from CIVIGENICS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, hereby acknowledge the satisfaction and release of the same.

DATED:	JULY	20,	2006	MASSACHUSETTS CAPITAL RESOURCE COMPANY
				By Joan C. McArdle, Senior Vice President
				APEX INVESTMENT FUND II, L.P. By A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
				ENVIRONMENTAL PRIVATE EQUITY FUND, II, L.P.
				By
				THE PRODUCTIVITY FUND III, L.P.
				By
				CAISSE DE DÉPÔT ET PLACEMENT DU QUÉBEC
				By
				By

3182678

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

MASSACHUSETTS CAPITAL RESOURCE COMPANY, a Massachusetts special purpose limited partnership, APEX INVESTMENT FUND II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ENVIRONMENTAL PRIVATE EQUITY FUND, II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, THE PRODUCTIVITY FUND III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and CAISSE DE DÉPÔT ET PLACEMENT DU QUÉBEC (assignee of the rights of CAPITAL D'AMERIQUE CDPQ INC.), a Canadian corporation, holders of a security interest in trademark nos. 2,421,250, 1,853,891 and 1,659,185 as stipulated in a Security Agreement dated May 31, 2001 and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2001 as Document Number 101753727, from CIVIGENICS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, hereby acknowledge the satisfaction and release of the same.

JULY 20, 2006	MASSACHUSETTS CAPITAL RESOURCE COMPANY
	By Joan C. McArdle, Senior Vice President
	APEX INVESTMENT FUND II, L.P.
	By
	ENVIRONMENTAL PRIVATE EQUITY FUND, II, L.P.
	By
	THE PRODUCTIVITY FUND III, L.P.
	By
	CAISSE DE DÉPÔT EPPLACEMENT DU QUÉBEC By Vice-president

3182678

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0810